
 

Staff Directory 
 

Name Job Title/Position Email Ext. 

Danny Anckle Executive Director danny@cecilcentre.ca 225 

Alexander Joseph Business Manager alexander@cecilcentre.ca  223 

Tarah Hamilton Program Manager tarah@cecilcentre.ca 224 

Beryl Tsang Fundraising/Strategic Initiatives  Coordinator beryl@cecilcentre.ca  233 

VACANCY Children and Youth Program Coordinator   229 

VACANCY Seniors Program Coordinator   

Katsiaryna (Kate) Viktarovich EarlyON Family Resource Centre Coordinator  katsiaryna@cecilcentre.ca   

Tim O’Hearn Custodian tim@cecilcentre.ca  258 

Tong (Mary) Shan Office Assistant mary@cecilcentre.ca  221 

VACANCY Community Services Coordinator  226 

Reception Reception frontdesk@cecilcentre.ca  221 

    

  Updated: January 2021 
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